Illinois law.

Section 2060.445  Confirmation of Diagnosis, Initial Placement, and Initial Treatment Plan 

a)	The medical director, or the physician, nurse practitioner, or physician assistant working under the medical director's supervision, shall review the assessment, confirm the diagnosis, initial placement in care and initial treatment plan, for any patient who was identified for medical review as specified in Section 2060.420(b).

b)	If not identified for medical review and confirmation, as specified above, review of the assessment, confirmation of diagnosis, initial patient placement, and initial treatment plan is only required for staff who do not meet the qualifications specified in Section 2060.320(a)(2) through (7).  Confirmations for staff who only have the professional staff qualification specified in Section 2060.320(a)(1) shall be conducted by any professional staff who meet the qualifications in Section 2060.320(a)(2) through (7).

c)	When confirmation is required pursuant to subsections (a) or (b) , these confirmations shall be made within 24 hours of admission for any patient in Level 3.2 or 3.7 withdrawal management care unless the patient is unable to participate and the medical director authorizes a longer timeframe, within 72 hours of admission for any patient in Level 2.5 or 3.5 care and within 7 calendar days of admission for patients in Level 1, 2, or 3.1 care.

d)	All confirmations shall be authorized by signature and date in the patient record, indicating that the assessment has been reviewed and specifying agreement or a change in the recommended diagnosis and level of care.
